Avista Gorp. ,
1411 EastMission PO Box 3721

Ui ke —  mEeE A VISTA
Spokane, Washington 99220-3727 = il B =¥
 Telephone 503:483:0500 ~IVIST.

_ TollFree  800-727:9170 S ‘ o Corp.

an D. Jewell
- “‘Commission Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington Street

Boise, ID 83702

Re:  Case Nos. AVU-E-08-01 and AVU-G-08-01
Avista’s Motion for Approval of Stipulation

Enclosed for filing with the Commission in the above-referenced docket are the original and seven
copies of Avista’s Motion for Approval of Stipulation dated August 7, 2008.

The parties to the Stipulation intend to file testimony in support of the Stipulation.

Sincerely,

Dhthy S

Kelly O. Norwood
Vice President

Enclosures

c: Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that | have this 7th day of August, 2008, served the Avista's
Motion For Approval of Stipulation in Docket No. AVU-E-08-01 and AVU-G-08-01
upon the following parties, by mailing a copy thereof, property addressed with
postage prepaid to:

Jean D Jewell, Secretary Brad M. Purdy
Idaho Public Utilities Commission Attorney at Law
Statehouse 2019 N 17" Street

~ Boise, ID 83720-5983 Boise, ID 83720
Scott Woodbury Conley E. Ward
Deputy Attorney Givens Pursley LLP
Idaho Public Utilities Commission 602 W. Bannock Street
472 W. Washington Boise, ID 83702-2720

Boise, ID 83702-0659

(pf ...

Patty Olsness
Rates Coordinator




David J. Meyer, Esq.

Vice President and Chief Counsel of
Regulatory and Governmental Affairs

Avista Corporation

1411 E. Mission Avenue

P. O. Box 3727

Spokane, Washington 99220

Phone: (509) 425-4316, Fax: (509) 495-8851

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

OF AVISTA CORPORATION FOR THE CASE NOS. AVU-E-08-01

AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS RATES AVU-G-08-01
AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC AND

NATURAL GAS SERVICE TO ELECTRIC MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF
AND NATURAL GAS CUSTOMERS IN THE STIPULATION

R T S N N N

STATE OF IDAHO

COMES NOW, Avista Corporation (“Avista” or “Company”), the
Commission Staff and the other Parties to the settlement Stipulation, and hereby move
the Commission for an Order accepting the settlement Stipulation filed herewith. RP 56;
272; 274. This Motion is based on the following:

1. On April 3, 2008, Avista filed an Application with the Commission for
authority to increase revenue for electric and natural gas service in Idaho by 16.7% and
5.8%, respectively. If approved, the Company’s revenues for electric base retail rates
would have increased by $32.3 million annually; Company revenues for natural gas
service would have increased by $4.7 million annually. The Company requested an
effective date of May 5, 2008 for its proposed electric/gas rate increase. By Order No.

30528, dated April 16, 2008, the Commission suspended the proposed schedules of rates

Motion for Approval of Stipulation Page 1 of 3



and charges for electric and natural gas service for a period of thirty (30) days plus five
(5) months from May 5, 2008, or until such time as the Commission entered an Order
accepting, rejecting or modifying the Application in this matter.

2. Petitions to intervene in this proceeding were filed by Potlatch Corporation
(“Potlatch”) and Community Action Partnership Association of Idaho (“CAPAI”). By
various orders, the Commission granted these interventions. See, IPUC Order Nos.
30550 and 30551.

3. Public workshops for Avista customers were held on July 23, 2008 in
Moscow, Idaho, and on July 24, 2008 in Coeur d’Alene, Idaho, for the purpose of
explaining the Company’s Application and in order to provide an opportunity for
customers to ask questions of Staff.

4. Based on settlement discussions, the Parties whose signatures appear on
the Stipulation have agreed to resolve and settle all of the issues in the case. A copy of
the signed Stipulation evidencing that settlement is enclosed as Attachment 1.

5. The Parties recommend that the Commission grant this Motion and
approve the Stipulation in its entirety, without material change or condition, pursuant to
RP 274.

6. The Parties respectfully request an evidentiary hearing for the purpose of
presenting the Stipulation and intend to pre-file supporting testimony in advance thereof.
In addition, it is understood that the Commission may schedule hearings for the receipt of
public testimony at a time and place of its own choosing.

7.  Asnoted in the Stipulation, all of the Parties agree that the Stipulation is in

the public interest and that all of its terms and conditions are fair, just and reasonable.

Motion for Approval of Stipulation Page 2 of 3



NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties respectfully request that the Commission issue
a final order in Case Nos. AVU-E-08-01 and AVU-G-08-01:

1. Granting this Motion and accepting the Stipulation (Attachment 1), in its
entirety, without material change or condition; and

2. Authorizing the Company to implement revised tariff schedules designed
to recover $23,163,000 in additional annual electric revenue and $3,878,000 in
additional annual natural gas revenue from Idaho customers consistent with the terms of
the Stipulation; and

3. Authorizing that revised tariff schedules be made effective October 1,
2008.

2
Respectfully submitted this Z day of August, 2008.

7= 1/—
David J. Meyer
Attorney for Avista Corporation

Motion for Approval of Stipulation Page 3 of 3



ATTACHMENT 1



David J. Meyer, Esq.

Vice President and Chief Counsel of
Regulatory and Governmental Affairs

Avista Corporation

1411 E. Mission Avenue

P. O. Box 3727

Spokane, Washington 99220

Phone: (509) 425-4316, Fax: (509) 495-8851

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

AND NATURAL GAS CUSTOMERS IN THE
STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF AVISTA CORPORATION FOR THE ) CASE NOS. AVU-E-08-01
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS RATES ) AVU-G-08-01
AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC AND )
NATURAL GAS SERVICE TO ELECTRIC )  STIPULATION

)

)

This Stipulation is entered into by and among Avista Corporation, doing
business as Avista Utilities (“Avista” or “Company”), the Staff of the Idaho Public
Utilities Commission (“Staff”), Potlatch Corporation (“Potlatch”), and the Community
Action Partnership Association of Idaho (“CAPAI”). These entities are collectively
referred to as the “Parties,” and represent all parties in the above-referenced cases. The
Parties understand this Stipulation is subject to approval by the Idaho Public Utilities
Commission (“IPUC” or the “Commission”).

I. INTRODUCTION
1. The terms and conditions of this Stipulation are set forth herein. The Parties
agree that this Stipulation represents a fair, just and reasonable compromi‘se of the issues
raised in the proceeding and that this Stipulation and its acceptance by the Commission

represent a reasonable resolution of multiple issues identified in this matter. The Parties,

Stipulation Page 1 of 12



therefore, recommend that the Commission, in accordance with RP 274, approve the
Stipulation and all of its terms and conditions without material change or condition.
II. BACKGROUND

2. On April 3, 2008, Avista filed an Application with the Commission for
authority to increase revenue from electric and natural gas service in Idaho by 16.7% and
5.8%, respectively. If approved, the Company’s revenues for electric base retail rates
wouid have increased by $32.3 million annually; Company revenues for natural gas
service would have increased by $4.7 million annually. The Compény requested an
effective date of May 5, 2008 for its proposed electric/gas rate increase. By Order No.
30528,‘dated April 16, 2008, the Commission suspended the proposed schedules of rates
and charges for electric and natural gas service for a period of thirty (30) days plus five
(5) months, from May 5, 2008, or until such time as the Commission entered an Order
accepting, rejecting or modifying the Application in this matter.

3. Petitions to intervene in this proceeding were filed by Potlatch and
CAPAI By various orders, the Commission granted these interventions. See, IPUC
Order Nos. 30550 and 30551.

4. Public workshops for Avista customers were held on July 23, 2008 in
Moscow, Idaho, and on July 24, 2008 in Coeur d’Alene, Idaho, for the purpose of
explaining the Company’s Application, and in order to provide an opportunity for
customers to ask questions of Staff.

5. On July 28, 2008, Commission Staff filed with the Commission a Notice

of Intent to Engage in Settlement Discussions. RP 272. A settlement conference was

Stipulation Page 2 of 12



subsequently held in the Commission offices on July 31, 2008, and was attended by
representatives of all Parties.

6. Based upoﬁ the settlement discussions among the Parties, as a compromise
of positions in this case, and for other consideration as set forth below, the Parties agree
to the following terms:

ITII. TERMS OF THE STIPULATION

7. Revenue Requirement. The Parties agree that Avista shall be allowed to

implement revised tariff schedules designed to recover $23,163,000 in additional annual
electric revenue and $3,878,000 in additional annual natural gas revenue, which represent
an 11.98% and 4.7% increase in electric and natural gas annual base tariff revenues,
respectively. In determining these revenue increases, the Parties have agreed to various
adjustments to the Company’s filing, which are summarized in the Tables below and are
reflected in Appendix I and will be further explained in prefiled testimony to be filed by
the Parties in support of the Stipulation. In addition, certain elements of the revenue
increases are further discussed immediately below:

(a)  Cost of Capital. The Parties agree that Avista’s cost of capital shall be

determined using a capital structure consisting of 47.94% common stock equity, and
52.06% long-term debt. Avista’s authorized return on equity shall be 10.20%; the cost of

debt shall be 6.84%. These components produce an authorized rate of return of 8.45%.

(b.)  Other Adjustments. The Summary Table of Adjustments, as set forth
immediately below, describes the remaining revisions to the Company’s originally-filed

electric and natural gas revenue requirements:

Stipulation Page 3 of 12



SUMMARY TABLE OF ADJUSTMENTS TO ELECTRIC REVENUE REQUIREMENT

000s of Dollars

Revenue
Requirement | Rate Base
| Amount As Filed $ 32,328 | $ 548,266
Adjustments:
Return on Equity Adjust return on equity to 10.20% (2,485) 0
Power Supply -Priest Rapids/Wanapum Contracts $(614) {735)
(use average of '08 & '09 figures) 0
-Elimination of PPM Wind Integration costs $(109)
-Reflect Kootenai Transmission contract $(12)
Labor-Non-Exec Remove 50% of 2009 non-executive labor expense (296) 0
Labor-Executive Remove 2009 executive labor expense (39) 0
Transmission Rev/Exp Remove 2009 revenues and expenses 81 0
Capital Additions 2008 Includes capital investment and depreciation
through December 2008 152 1,327
Asset Management Remove 50% of 2009 expenses (489) 0
Spokane River Relicensing Remove adjustment (establish deferral) (2,831) (12,039)
Confidential Litigation * Remove adjustment (establish deferral) (1,514) (8,264)
Colstrip Mercury Emission O&M | Remove adjustment (633) 0
Executive Incentives Remove executives' incentives (103) 0
CS2 Levelized Adjustment Remove 2009 deferred return (114) 0
Carbon Financial Instruments Add net revenues from sale of CFls
(CFls) (427) 0
Miscellaneous A&G Expenses Remove various A&G expenses, including dues, (502) 0
‘ sponsorships, A&G study, 50% of Directors &
Officers' insurance, and 50% of Board of Director
expenses
Production Property Flow through impact of Production & Transmission 320 997
adjustments
Restate Debt Interest Flow through impact of Rate Base adjustments 350 0
Total Adjustments $ (9,165) | $ (17,979)
[ Adjusted Amounts |$ 23163 | $ 530,287 |

* Please see Andrews' Direct unredacted testimony at Pages 32-33.

Stipulation

Page 4 of 12




SUMMARY TABLE OF ADJUSTMENTS TO NATURAL GAS REVENUE REQUIREMENT
000s of Dollars

Revenue
Requirement | Rate Base
| Amount As Filed $ 4725 | $ 85,690
Adjustments:
Return on Equity Adjust return on equity to 10.20% (389) 0
Labor-Non-Exec Remove 50% of 2009 non-executive
labor expense (73) 0
Labor-Executive Remove 2009 executive labor
expense (9) 0
Capital Additions 2008 Includes capital investment and
depreciation through December
2008 (103) (631)
Incentives Remove executives' incentives (23) 0
Miscellaneous A&G Expenses Remove various A&G expenses, (260) 0
including dues, sponsorships, A&G
study, 50% of Directors & Officers'
insurance, and 50% of Board of
Director expenses
Restate Debt Interest Flow through impact of Rate Base
adjustments 10 0
Total Adjustments $ (847) | $ {531)
[ Adjusted Amounts | ¢ 3878 $ 85159 |
8. Rate Effective Date. The Parties request that the Commission issue its

order approving the retail rates contained in this Stipulation to become effective October
1, 2008.

9. Accounting Treatment for Certain Costs.

(a.)  Spokane River Relicensing — The Company included the processing costs

associated with its Spokane River relicensing efforts, which expenditures included actual
life-to-date costs from April 2001 through December 31, 2007, and 2008 pro forma
expenditures through December 31, 2008. (See Andrews’ Direct Testimony at page 32)
Although the Company anticipates receiving a final license from the Federal Energy

Regulatory Commission (“FERC”) in the near future, that has yet to occur. The

Stipulation Page 5 of 12



relicensing costs will remain in CWIP (Construction Work in Progress) and the
Company will continue to accrue AFUDC until issuance of the license, at which time the
relicensing costs will be transferred to plant in service and depreciation will begin to be
recorded. The Parties have agreed to defer as a regulatory expense item (in Account 186
— Miscellaneous Deferred Debits) on the Company’s balance sheet depreciation
associated with Idaho’s share of the aforementioned relicensing costs and related
protection, mitigation, or enhancement expenditures, until the earlier of twelve (12)
months from the date of the issuance of the license or the conclusion of Avista’s next
general rate case (“GRC”), together with a carrying charge on the deferral, as well as a
carrying charge on the amount of relicensing costs not yet included in rate base. The
carrying charge for deferrals and rate base not yet included in establishing rates would be
the customer deposit rate at that time (presently 5%).

(b.)  Confidential Litigation — Company Witness Andrews describes

confidential litigation at pages 32 and 33 of her prefiled direct testimony (unredacted).
Inasmuch as that matter is still pending and has yet to be finally resolved, but is expected
to reach resolution in the near future, the Parties have agreed to defer as a regulatory
expense item (in Account 186 — Miscellaneous Deferred Debits) on the Company’s
balance sheet depreciation associated with Idaho share of the aforementioned costs with
a carrying charge on the deferral as well as a carrying charge on the amount of costs not
yet included in rate base for subsequent recovery in rates. The carrying charge will be
the customer deposit rate (presently 5%). This deferral, together with a carrying charge,
will continue until the earlier of twelve (12) months from the date of resolution of the

litigation or until the conclusion of Avista’s next general rate case (GRC).

Stipulation Page 6 of 12



(c.)  Montana Riverbed Litigation — On November 1, 2007, Avista filed an

Application with the Commission (Case No. AVU-E-07-10) requesting an accounting
order authorizing deferral of settlement lease payments and interest accruals relating to
the recent settlement of a lawsuit in the State of Montana over the use of the riverbed
related to the Company’s ownership of the Noxon Rapids and Cabinet Gorge
hydroelectric projects located on the Clark Fork River. The Commission, in its Order
No. 30492, authorized the deferral of settlement lease payments and delayed a decision
on interest, until the matter was addressed in this general rate filing. The Parties have
agreed to the Company’s requested amortization of costs, together with recovery of
accrued interest on the Idaho share of deferrals at the customer deposit rate (presently
5%).

(d.) Revenues Associated with Sale of Carbon Financial Instruments (CFIs) —~

On May 22, 2008 Avista filed a request with the Commission (Case No. AVU-E-08-2) to
defer the revenues associated with the sale of Carbon Financial Instruments (CFIs) on the
Chicago Climate Exchange. The Company’s Application was approved on August 5,
2008 in Order No. 30610. Idaho’s share of the revenues, net of expenses, from the CFI
sales is $850,571. These dollars will be amortized over a two-year period beginning in
the calendar month of the effective date of new retail rates resulting from this Stipulation,
with a carrying charge on the unamortized balance at the customer deposit rate. The
revenue requirement included in this Stipulation has been reduced for the CFI revenues,
in order to flow these benefits through to customers.

10.  PCA Authorized Level of Expense. Appendix 3 sets forth the agreed-upon

level of power supply expense, retail load and revenue credit resulting from this

Stipulation Page 7 of 12



Stipulation, that will be used in the monthly Power Cost Adjustment (“PCA”) mechanism
calculations.

11.  Prudency of Energy Efficiency Expenditures. The Parties agree that

Avista’s expenditures’for electric and natural gas energy efficiency programs from
November 1, 2003 through December 31, 2007 have been prudently incurred.

12.  Rate Spread. Appendix 2 shows the impact on each service schedule of
the agreed-upon electric and natural gas increases. The proposed electric revenue
increase of $23,163,000 represents an overall increase of 11.98% in base rates, and with
one exception, is spread on a uniform percentage basis to all schedules. Schedule 25P
(for Potlatch’s Lewiston plant), however, will receive an increase of 10.36%, in order to
reflect a Schedule 25P rate that is no higher than the tailblock rate of Schedule 25. With
this change, the relative rate of return for Schedule 25P would move approximately one-
half way toward unity, more consistent with the movement of other service schedules.
All other schedules will receive a 12.33% increase.

The spread of the increased natural gas revenue requirement of $3,878,000 is set
forth in Appendix 2, and represents an overall increase of 4.7% in base rates. It reflects a
reduction to what the Company had proposed by way of an increase for each of the gas
service schedules proportional to the reduction in the overall increase.

13. | Rate Design. The Parties agree to changes in the electric customer and
demand charges as set forth in the Company’s filing, and summarized in Appendix 2.
This includes an increase in the residential monthly basic charge from $4.00 to $4.60.
The energy rates within each electric service schedule are increased by a uniform

percentage.

Stipulation Page 8 of 12



With respect to natural gas rate design, the Parties agree to apply the increase in
rates within each service schedule in the same manner as proposed by the Company. The
monthly basic charge for the residential schedule will increase from $3.28 to $4.00, as
proposed by the Company.

14. Customer-Related Issues.

(a.)  Low-Income DSM Funding — At present, $350,000 per year is

provided to Idaho service (CAP) agencies for proposed funding of low-income Demand-
Side Management (DSM). The Parties agree to increase the annual level of funding to
$465,000 for such programs (which includes administrative overhead). The continuation
and level of such funding will be revisited in the Company’s next general rate filing.

(b.)  Funding for Qutreach for Low-Income Conservation —The Parties

agree that annual funding in the amount of $25,000 will be provided to Idaho (CAP)
agencies for the purpose of underwriting the dedication of agency personnel to assist in
low-income outreach and education concerning conservation. The dollars will be funded
through the DSM Tariff Rider (Schedules 91 and 191), and will be in addition to the
$465,000 of Low-Income DSM Funding. The continuation and level of such funding will

be revisited in the Company’s next general rate filing.

Stipulation Page 9 of 12



(c.)  Establishment of Generic Workshops — Avista agrees to support and

actively participate in any Commission-established workshops for the purpose of
examining issues surrounding energy affordability and customers’ ability to pay energy
bills with respect to all jurisdictional utilities. As part of this process, Avista agrees to
explore the feasibility of establishing a Low-Income Rate Assistance Program (LIRAP),
or similar program, to assist low-income residential customers in Idaho.

15.  The Parties agree that this Stipulation represents a compromise of the
positions of the Parties in this case. As provided in RP 272, other than any testimony
filed in support of the approval of this Stipulation, and except to the extent necessary for
a Party to explain before the Commission its own statements and positions with respect to
the Stipulation, all statements made and positions taken in negotiations relating to this
Stipulation shall be confidential and will not be admissible in evidence in this or any
other proceeding.

16.  The Parties submit this Stipulation to the Commission and recommend
approval in its entirety pursuant to RP 274. Parties shall support this Stipulation before
the Commission, and no Party shall appeal a Commission Order approving the
Stipulation or an issue resolved by the Stipulation. If this Stipulation is challenged by any
person not a party to the Stipulation, the Parties to this Stipulation reserve the right to file
testimony, cross-examine witnesses and put on such case as they deem appropriate to
respond fully to the issues presented, including the right to raise issues that are
incorporated in the settlement terms embodied in this Stipulation. Notwithstanding this
reservation of rights, the Parties to this Stipulation agree that they will continue to support

the Commission’s adoption of the terms of this Stipulation.

Stipulation Page 10 of 12



17.  If the Commission rejects any part or all of this Stipulation or imposes any
additional material conditions on approval of this Stipulation, each Party reserves the
right, upon written notice to the Commission and the other Parties to this proceeding,
within 14 days of the date of such action by the Commission, to withdraw from this
Stipulation. In such case, no Party shall be bound or prejudiced by the terms of this
Stipulation, and each Party shall be entitled to seek reconsideration of the Commission’s
order, file testimony as it chooses, cross-examine witnesses, and do all other things
necessary to put on such case as it deems appropriate. In such case, the Parties
immediately will request the prompt reconvening of a prehearing conference for purposes
of establishing a procedural schedule for the completion of the case. The Parties agree to
cooperate in development of a schedule that concludes the proceeding on the earliest
possible date, taking into account the needs of the Parties in participating in hearings and
preparing testimony and briefs.

18.  The Parties agree that this Stipulation is in the public interest and that all
of its terms and conditions are fair, just and reasonable.

19.  No Party shall be bound, benefited or prejudiced by any position asserted
in the negotiation of this Stipulation, except to the extent expressly stated herein, nor
shall this Stipulation be construed as a waiver of the rights of any Party unless such rights
are expressly waived herein. Execution of this Stipulation shall not be deemed to
constitute an acknowledgment by any Party of the validity or invalidity of any particular
method, theory or principle of regulation or cost recovery. No Party shall be deemed to
have agreed that any method, iheory or principle of regulation or cost recovery employed

in arriving at this Stipulation is appropriate for resolving any issues in any other

Stipulation Page 11 of 12



proceeding in the future. No findings of fact or conclusions of law other than those stated
herein shall be deemed to be implicit in this Stipulation.

20.  The obligations of the Parties under this Stipulation are subject to the
Commission’s approval of this Stipulation in accordance with its terms and conditions
and upon such approval being upheld on appeal, if any, by a court of competent
jurisdiction.

21.  This Stipulation may be executed in counterparts and each signed
counterpart shall constitute an original document.

DATED this 7_tZIay of August, 2008.

Avista Corporation Idaho Public Utilities Commission Staff

By ¢( ;; /— By
\Pavid J. Me§er

.

Scott Woodbury

Attorney for Avista Corporation Attorney for IPUC Staff
Potlatch Corporation Community Action Partnership Association
By (2N By

Co Ward Brad M. Purdy

Stipulation Page 12 of 12



B8/87/2808 16:45 2p8--336-2537 FEDEX KINKO'S 5122 PAGE 82

are expressly waived herein, Execution of this Stipulation shall not be decmed to
constitute an acknowledgment by any Party of the validity or invalidity of any particular
method, theory or principle of regulation or cost recovery. No Party shall be deemed to
havc' agreed that any method, theory or principle of regulation or cost recovery cmployed
in arriving at this Stipulation is appropriate for resolving any issues in any other
proceeding in the future. No findings of fact or conclusions of law otber than those stated
herein shall be deemed to be implicit in this Stipulation.

20.  The obligations of the Parties under this Stipulaﬁon are subject to the
Commission’s approval of this Stipulation in accordance with its terms and conditions
and upon such approval being upheld on appeal, if any, by a court of competent
jurisdiction,

21. This Stipulation may be executed in counterparts and each signed

counterpart shall constitute an original document.

DATED this '7'M day of August, 2008.

Avista Corporation Idaho Public Utilities Commission Staff
By. By

David J. Meyer Scott Woodbury

Attorney for Avista Corporation Attorney for IPUC Staff
Potlatch Corporation Community Action Parttnership Association

By.

Stipulation ' Page 11 of 12

08/07/2008 THU 14:52 [TX/RX NO 5448] 4002



APPENDIX 1



Z jo s ebeg

1591°63) asussapiel wowsambyg onusasy ey
KRbES) 9LT O E 01 pIonpAX SCRY Jo rsdiany Y SoflE 1e AUGDIISN PARIRFRUN DI SHDIPUY IS LI,
o595
BLETS) . 0L be) ToloLis)  Leize . _1ecoiss 66 628 997 9Fe%. . CPCLTS T Moy 65
(32%3] 08 1435 o ¥it 0 D U420 X eaneg oug L1dd
(zoss) 0% 1268 a 1z D b DAY Y puuog ald 9TAd
{118} 0% €S 4 {9} 0 {or) fp¥ paziaa] TS0y k0 o4 S Ldd
0% 0% 03 4338 T4 {699} 8T €Gh9%. NV I B0 050 Pl
(€01} os (77 o {1 o 41 SHABUASIL BULOS 01d  {dd
[$32%] i HZAS & g o Hyed sy “sspurg Amosagy dEnsiosy entiod g £1ad
08 o8 s 8644 et pira a1t MUFT BUBLOIY BUNOL B1d |10
(260'1%) s {ror'g®) s ] 0 POT'8 (T} votenyy (AtBpyue)) vutiog 0id Hidd
(18818} (At Loere:  gaLs 6 0 6L0°T1 {e6L) Rupsuaofoy M sHRRdg IGO0 6dd
{68rs) g £16% o \4$3] b (629) wEdpepyIasey Bmng 0id 844
$61% [€249) ATE S8 0T oy 16y 910°1) SO0 PPy ey vunog o4 L4d
08 0% g4 GLELEL wep SEELY wan LBOZ PPV Iy suog o1 9d
_ww. ) AHMMV Ki} Q.umu ﬁ Am@Nu &xﬁ?»& noumwmﬁwcﬂﬂ‘ WU 0L m.._&.
(8¢9 §28 8 {09} ] {58 DRI VIO 08 ik
1962%) 6818 0 1586) ¢ 1724 daN-UON JOGET B0 g €1
18 931§ §4 L) (et} das gorsk em Ty Susdosg uoporpord sunog ord - Zid
5528} DEYS 0 86z i frcra) Alang oMo a0 00 14d
s B5ES. Grees) 182 105k 058628 i FLOOES jEng patisoy
HSEs [{7403] K tine) 9. (€497 WM ANESIY A
o8 o Legs) o (59} mogsnipy ubnEzijeuoN anISARy N
08 o {9eey 2y {{119] SHNA WO WD 3
o8 A LEE ¢ e SOSUDURE AV PN 8
os 1 % o 2 RUGEN Y WAUORIE SIRL TN 4
BE o (gag00) 9 ‘(ss80n) vodoyep; b
0§ 0. 16 b 16 g d
0% Q ) ] ey soffemiscy puesopmif; 0
3 0 tiral 4 {62y aswedsyy Mapepiiey v
o o i o E) aspodus pEOM W
158 £ W1 o oY vy Awedory g
BE: Q ) o {4} SINEL () P gAeunang Y
0§ [ Tor 0 £ov dn-arag dohepardag
0 0 0 0 43T HE 166 1t L8108 161 . ey
08 0 9T 0 GEvL I} THIUNSPAUL KL pUBBZLDYIEN,
08 e (91} Q {5HL) ] saoupapy asmgisey Y
i3 s 6e5D) 0 {areD) 0 “aoOlESICL Y Rpmog W s oy 8
48 o 9L6 0 946 o 0 v.uoaRue dase).
08 08 T (5T2) WET E{eva uousmul ANAV- £ dusen 9
b8 0% R3] o {sgt) o Buipng SoIIO.u0 U paiag P
0% 0% oy o {Ez5° 09l o asegr ey LI RISy D
0% 0% GLTHLSS DTS SLIGESS UILTES uwodny mneaydad. 4.
Gk 2956£0°0 asEg oy ION s iRy 16N B E ON woRdudssq W
SR iy oN S ouept BIBAS OUEPL FABO| OUEP]
INTWEWINDER INNIANY FONTNELAIG ANTWFLLEAS TYNIS ASVIUHTIA
NO LIVINL

(saL110q 30 5G00)

S1AASEL - OYUPY SIBITUING JUIA EISTY
syuvansnipy Juswanbay anusssyy Jjo Lrewumg
SBILITIL VISIAV

1 XIaNdaddy



¢ ip ¢ obey

7T aMEMSLLC mewaNnba); onuaAd (110 ],
THRET T %01 01 peanpar 70y Jo owdisy
{erps)
Torsy (3RE8) Tress) abes fSISES . 9IS 69 588 LOVS
0925 i3 901% o 651 0 i
0% 08 [1:3 WY (820 9L {g¢2y
{£zs) 03 $18 0 wn 0 feed
(08 {ees) 59 178 1oL {z91) e 633D
0§ 0% (123 Tovy 6 (zor'n) £6
o8 0 0% $OT'L {yz8) L Ixar3 (1)
£34) o5 9% i sn 0 ag
(€9 o5 J73 0 (22 i {161}
[ oS 0% [6TY) DPOELE eSS GROELS GFSSS
01 0% [C] ) {z0 i} 73]
0% 08 [4] Ei i g
0§ 08 o 6 0 &
0% 0% 1] {149] ] 159
-3 o8 i 1 ¢ i
0% iy 0 6 ¢ %
{4 o8 {V T @ i
i % 0 {1y o (¥
0% o8 0 {z) 4 Leas]
08 08 o 6 4 8
0 o WO'EL oiv's OR'EL 180
08 i 1) ) [{23] ]
08 08 443 ? 556 ]
08 o8 wre 0 1T o
0% o e} ] {£9) B
o8 03 {Gozen 0 Boz'c1 o
0% il 9885 o1p'ss 998°c8$ 81v'e§
HEPR CE056E9 D “aeEg o TON aegory  JON 5Ef] MIEY 1ON
Fsng alny TON U5y oepl 8Ly oYUl 5y OUHp|
INTWTHINOFN FANIATH AINTUARII INTWTLLERS TYNEA ALV AT
KO LOVan1
(s1{10Q. 30 5000)

SBS) OYRP] ALSRIING JUITHIIEISY

syuotmsuipy pouannbay anudAdY Jo Lrmunng

SHITITILN VISIAY
I XIGNAddV

eiey puEL0g 04d
LI DSHA By ] iy
WY Buniog o1
SOANUIDUE TN 04
BO0E PRY Iende) suu,g g
L00T Py ey vaiioy oug
PHRIONE [ BuLO Ok
AKX MG B0, 01
DARGFUON] HOGB'T BULIO,] Ol

18I0}, POIBIsayy

IS WY IISAY

sasuatlxry Y7y St

4

saffmweg pue saumily
waunsnipy asusdysy Ammnday
ssumlxzy Biqnosfoaun
xey-Aladong

saxe], -9 g Jreunany

18n{py 18073, 58E) 3 TONBZHBULION SOTIvam
dr-any ) uoneaaddsc

oy
FAOUBAPY IDUIBISND

ORI NS PUR HONRZLR I
Liojmaau-ser)

Foupjrigr 2000w Ueg pasvag]

asvgy oy L4 pauact

yodoy] sinsayog

$dd
JEF]
94d
7]
tidd
£4d
Tid
1

HONKHIDSAC]

]



APPENDIX 2



[py a1ey ABrauT uue B |BRUSPISSY-6S SINPOYDS pue

“(oy Jopiy Aouswoa ABIBUT-LB 2Inpeuos “(py ¥Od Alelodws) -99 einpayos isiueunsnipe sjel wesasd jje SBpnpY] (2)

(mojeg eos) Syuewnsnlpe ejes Juesasd e SBPAEXT (1)

%8811 8gz'e6L$ %86°LE geroles £oL'ees  0le'e6ls 12joL g
%yoZL  BISCH weszh BT TIES 641y sWbry eauy R 10948 4
%08'LL  ssa'es %EEZY  SEL'YS gap$ 069'cd ze'ie aojneg Buidwng 9
%156 158'9¢S %9€°0L vig'2€$ 626’ GYO'vES dsZ yaeped S
%StY'LL yeO'rLS %EEZE 069'71$ £19'L$ L10'€LS g2 ogweg jeieuag ebleteaxg ¢
%897k eee'evs %ELZL 6z0'sYs £ve'vs 980'0v$ A ¥ apAIeg |eiousy) sbie €
%L8LL  0vo'szs %EETY  L09'/Z8 620'c$  €L5'%T8 AR ooIMBG [e1ouUsD T
%ELTL Ly8'ZLS %ELZL gos'yes 8268 Z8Z618 b fepuapisey 1
(u) (B} ) (8) 2] {0) (@ (e)
anuaaey {Z)seywey osealou] sajey Dsegiol) {})501eY BguinN BOIAISG “ON
pojig uo  jussaidle juetiad posodoly sepun Jeusued JUSSSI ] sopun @NpaYdg joedh] s
aseasou} BnuUoAsy Huey SNUBATY enusiay
jsolad  pajid [eiol aseg’ jue] sseg jjue) eseg
{s1eqj0Q 4o 5000)

200Z ‘1S UIBINIOHA AAGNS SHINOW 21
FANAIHOS TDIANIS AG 3SVIHONI A380d0Ud
2RLO3TE OHVAL
SALLITLLN VASIAY

Appendix2

Case No, AVU-E-D8-01 &8 AVU-G-08-01

Page 1of4



AVISTA UTILITIES
IDAHO ELECTRIC
PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

~ Present
Base Tariff ERM& Present
Sch, Rate Other Adi{1} Billing Rate
(@) (b) (c). (d)
Residential Service - Schedule 1
Basic Charge $4.00 $4.00
Energy Charge:
First 600 kWhs. $0.05842 ($0.00206) $0.05636
All over 600 kWhs $0.06612  ($0.00206) $0.06408
General Services - Schedule 11
Basic Charge $6.00 $6.00
Energy Charge:
First 3,650 kWhs $0.07205 = $0.00362 $0.07657
All over 3,650 kWhs $0.06223 $0.00362 $0.06585
Demand Charge:
20 kW or less no-charge’ o charge
Qver 20 kW $3.50/kW $3.50KkW
Large Geperal Service - Schedule 21
Energy Charge:
First 250,000 kWhs $0.04800  $0.00340  §0.05140
All over 250,000 kWhs $0.04097  $0.00340  $0.04437
Demand Charge:
50 kW or less $250.00 $250.00
Over 50 kW $3.00/kW $3.00/kW
Primaty Voltage Discount $0.20/kW $0.20/kW
Extra Large General Service - Schedule 25
Energy Charge: ' »
First 500,000 kWhs $0.03942  $0.00319  $0.042861
All over 500,000 kWhs $0.03339 $0.00319 $0.03658
Demand Charge: ‘
3,000 kva or less $8,000 $9.000
QOver 3,000 kva $2.75/kva $2.75/kva
Primary Volt. Discount: $0.20/RW $0.20/KW
Annual Minimum Present  $511.470
Potlatch - Schedule 25P
Energy Charge: , _ _
all kWhs $0.03404  $0.00313 $0.03717
Demand Charge;
3,000 kva or less $9,000 $9,000
Over 3,000 kva $2.75/kva $2.75/kva
Primary Volt. Discount $0.20/kW $0.20/KW
Annual Minimum Present: $482,440
Pumiping Service - Schedule 31 }
Basic Charge $6.00 $6.00
Energy Charge: ,
First 165 KW/KWh $0.06555 $0.00343 $0.06898
All additional kWhs $0.05580  $0.00343

$0.05932

General
Rate

Increase

{&)
$0.60
$0.00710
$0.00804
$0.50

$0.00913
$0.00778

fo charge
$0.50/KW

$0.00584
$0.00497

$25.00
$0.50/xW

$0.00469

$0.00397

$1,000
$0:50/kva

$0.00318

$1,000
$0.50/kva

$0.50

$0.00815
$0.00695

Proposed
Billing
Rate
)

$4.60
$0.06346
$0.07210
$6.50
$0.08570
$0.07363

$4.00/kW

$0.05724
-$0.04934

$275.00

$3.50/kW
$0.20/kW

$0.04730
$0.04055

$10,000

$3.25/kva .

$0.20/kW
$571,460

$0.04035

$10,000
$3.28/kva
$0.20/kW
$529,420

$6.50

$0.07713
$0.06627

Proposed
Base Tariff
Rate

(9)
$4.60

$0.06552
$0.07416
$6.50

$0.08208
$0.07001

no-chiarge
$4.00/kW

$0.05384
$0.04594

$275.00
$3.50/kW
$0.20/kW

$0.04411
$0.03736

$10,000

$8.25/kva
$0.20/W

$0.03722
$10,000

$3.25/kva
$0.20/kW

$6.50

$0.07370
$0.06284

(1) Includes all present rate adjustments: Schedule 66-Temporary PCA Adj., Schedule 91-Energy Efficiency Rider Adj.,

and Schedule 59-Reésidential & Farm Energy Rate Adj.

(Seh.. 1 onty).

Appendix 2

Case No. AVU-E<08-01 & AVU-G-08-01

Page 2 of 4



AVISTA UTILITIES:
IDAHO GAS.
PROPOSED INCREASE BY SERVICE SCHEDULE
12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

{(000s of Dollars)
Base. Tariff Base Tariff Base
Revenue Proposed Revenue Tariff
Line Type of Schedule Under Present General Under Proposed Percent
No. Service Number Rates(1) Increase Rates increase
(a) (b) {c) {d) (e) ]
1 General Service 101 $63,207 $3,375 $66,582 5.3%
2  Large General Service 111 $17.869 $486- $18,355 2.7%
3 Interruptible Service 131 $387 $15 $382 4.0%
4 Transportation Service 146 $417 $3 $420 0.8%
5 Special Contracts 148 §211 $0 $211 0.0%

6 Total $82,071 $3,878 $85,950 ’ 4.7%

(1) Includes Purchase Adjustment Schedule 156  Excludes other rate adjustments.

Appendix 2
Case No. AVU-E-08-01 & AVU-G-08-01
Page 3of 4



AVISTAUTILITIES
|  IDAHOGAS
PRESENT AND:-PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

General Proposed  Proposed
Base Present Present Rate Sch, 191 Billing Bage
Rate(1) RaleAdi(2) BilingRate  Increase Charige Rate(2) Rate(}
(@) {d) {c) {d) (e} {f {9) {h}
General Service - Scheduie 101
Basic Charge $3.28 $3.28 $0.72 $4.00 $4.00 22.0%
Usage Charge:
All therms $1.10888 ($0.00328) §1.10560 $0.05087 $1.15647 $1.15975 4.6%
Large General Service - Schedule 111
Usage Charge:
First 200 therms $1.09137  ($0.00564) $1,08573 $0.05445  ($0.00010)  $1.14008 $1.14582 5.0%
200 - 1,000 therms $1.07319  ($0.00564) $1.06755 $0.01087 {$0.00010) $1.07832 $1.084086 1.0%
1,000 - 10,000 therms 30.97077  {30.00564) $0.96513 $0.04023  ($0.00010)  $1.00526  $1.01100 4.1%
All:over 10,000 therms $087077  ($0.00564) $0.96513 000023 (5000010}  $0.96526  §0.97100 0.0%
Minirnum Charge:
per manth §156.63 $156.63 $10.89 , , $167,52 $167.52 7.0%
per therm $0:30822 ($0.00564) $0.30258 {$0.00010)  $0.30248  §0.30822 0.0%
Usage Charge:
First 200 therms $1.08048 ($0.00652) $1.07396 $0.06534 $0.00078 $1.14008 $1.14582 8.0%
200 - 500 therms $1.08048. ($0.00852) $1.07396 $0.00358  $0.00078  $1.07832  $1.08406 0.3%
500 - 1,000 therms $1.07319  ($0.00652) $1.06667 $0.01087  $0.00078  $1.07832  $1.08406 1.0%
1,000 - 10,000 therms $0:07077 ($0.006852) $0.96425 $0.04023 $0.00078 $1.00526 $1.01100 4.1%
All over 10,000 therms $0.95198 ($0.00852) $0.94547 §0.61801 $0.00078 $0.96526 $0.97100 2.0%
Miniroum Charge:
per month $386.13 $386.13 {$218.61) $167.52 $167.52 56.6%
per thefm $0.30822 (50.00852) $0.30170 $0.00078 $0.30248 $0.30822 0.0%
Interruptible Service - Schedute 131
Usage Charge: )
All Therms $0.87157 ($0.00868) $0.86289 $0.03480 $0.80769 $0.90837
Transportation Service - Scheduls 146
Basic Charge $200.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00
Usage Charge: o o
Al Therms $0.10876 $0.10876 $0:00086 $0.110862 $0.41062

(1) Includes Schedule 150 - Purchased Gas CostAd).

(2} Inciides Schedule 155 - Gas Rate Adj., S¢chedule 187 - Energy Efficienty Rider Ad].

Appendix 2
Case No. AV-E-08-01 & AVU-G-08-01
Pagedof 4



APPENDIX 3



1oy ebeg

51 aBeg 1 1080 uoSUYOP 188 YAMMN/EO'CES St 818 1Pe10 Snusaay iB19Y ST 600T 10} \UMIW/SY' L§$ J0-HIBY PEPPRGIT Sy} §1 B1RI PRI BNUeASY JIRISY AUl 8002 280G 04 ON

EES'tE  9JS7¢  GGLGE  COB'SE  gev'sy  JLO'BF BRI OEYEE  LLZ'BE 60B'SZ  ZBE'SE  €SO00F  SSLTSY UMW ‘uopeIBusD YN0
cZl'S0E VB980T OLF'BST  B99'ZEZ.  090ZWE  BLLMST  BIB'0EC  6/9°EZ  Z6v'0vE  OEE'WAZ  (RI'60T  SBL'GOE  BOO'OZLE YW "ajeg (ejey 9oL
80990  BOON PO 6008 5T GOUF  §5ER BOOV  B09EW

LOVBLELZ J11'605°02 b 468°0Z S9Y'PET'GL SH'0BK'BL 690'GZE'G 161°000' - SK'BIC'E- BS0'SLI'S GACIEN'EL BRI'LSOGL £8L'9v6'1Z G9R'EYO'6S) osuadxy Liddng daMmod
TR TESO0s  TeEIIT I e TOT 006 IZe 6o Zarbect] AUS8v0C] OGP B/LD CLhevOs FIE066 T VhO 19CE 94y LES 6L Bieaoy 10) Gleg - Jhp Unoo0y
I967/50'2  09B'LIZ'B  BSLzen'e G8SZAD'6  £22'901°01 YLL'0BG wg...awa LEPERO'e  PRLYLLY SEUSEP'S £EBTIZR'S IBE'TLL'S ESH0ZE'SL N SEO [BRABN - 2p5 Unoooy
G2 I86'Z. L22'086E  EER'OL0'E vIVE0ST EO0'SZ0't SEL68RR ZIU'EES’l EL0'9STL  EvPZ8ST S09'ZE6'E BOPITLT  LOB'0LE'T GBI LOS'E foryy jBlsey L - (0g Jinoooy

LLP26S'YL LZV00E'E) PEC'OIY'TL D0G'CZS0L 0JZBYZOL LS6'L6'. GLI'0BE'S D02L'08B'G 6BE'LORZ BZEIGVIL BO0ZZL b LYBOEL' 2L vl 1pe'ezl om0 POSEUDING ~ 556 TUnoooY
080 BOAON [T R 1 BT ot sl S 7ot 60989 BO-uEr TEeL

SA[ES w10y pus osuadyy pazHoONY VDI
HonRIpSLIN OYBP] *4(07 PR - 6007 LtEnuef vuLio) o1q
SHLITILN VISIAV
E£XIANIIIY



